COVID Specific Amery Area Public Library Behavior Policy: Patron Responsibilities and Conduct

Safety of our patrons and staff is our number one priority. The Public Library is taking precautions to help prevent any exposure or infection but cannot guarantee that the library is virus free. Anyone not following established safe policies set forth may be asked to leave the facility. If you or any person in your household is not feeling well, please remain home for the safety of everyone. These specific COVID policy amendments supersede existing library policies.

- Face covering requirements are determined based on recommendations of the CDC and the Polk County Health Department. When face coverings are required, information will be posted at the library and on the Amery Area Public Library website.
- Curbsides services remain available for any patrons who do not wish to enter the building.

Approved by the Amery Area Public Library Board of Trustees, June 15, 2020. Revised: October 19, 2020; April 18, 2022